**LRQ/**\

## LRQA INSPECTION IBERIA, S.A.

Certificate No. MAD9100026/3

Original Issued. 20 May 2011

Current Issued. 01 July 2022

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Name of Owner: Medgaz S.A.

Name of Pipeline System: Offshore Pipeline Receiving Terminal

Location: Almeria Spain

**Description:** Onshore Pipeline Receiving Terminal with pressure reduction trains to provide Natural gas at 70 barg to the Spanish Natural Gas Transmission System. Battery limits from the first connections to the PIG Receiver in the vicinity of the external fence to the vicinity of the internal fence which separates the Medgaz and Enagás areas within OPRT.

**Operational Limitations:** Inlet Pressure – 220 barg – Outlet Pressure 80 barg

Associated systems to limits defined in the System Design & Performance

Requirements.

Service – Natural Gas as defined in Gas specification

Certification Statement: The Pipeline system described above has been verified to comply with the

Medgaz Specifications by appropriate methods and levels of inspection, in accordance with the requirements stated in Contract number 112-06 between Lloyd's Register España S.A. and MEDGAZ S.A. Work package

This Verification has been accepted by Lloyd's Register España S.A. to be satisfactory for the risk to the integrity of the system as described in

Certification Report No. 112-06-CR-003.

Due to the fact that Monitoring compliance with inspection and maintenance plan during Operational phase has been conducted by Lloyd's Register España, .S.A (Now LRQA Inspection Iberia) with satisfactory results, and based on the 2021 annual review results described in Certification report P4-IP-REP-220630, renewal of certificate for 5 years

was made in 01 July 2022.

Verification Involvement: Inspection and monitoring of manufacture of materials, construction and

installation of equipment and commissioning phase.

Monitoring compliance with inspection and maintenance plan during

Operational phase.

Reference Documents: ASME B.31.8 2003 – Gas Transmission and Distribution Piping Systems

Teresa Souto.

Technical Manager - LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A.

Jose Rivero:

Operation: Manager - LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A.



## LRQA INSPECTION IBERIA, S.A.

Certificate No. MAD9100026/3

Original Issued. 20 May 2011 Current Issued. 01 July 2022

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

1st Annual Assessment	
Date: Annual Review Report:	
Technical Manager - LRQA Laspection Iberia, S.A.	Jose Rivero: Operations Manager - LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A.
2nd Annual Assessment	
Date: Annual Review Report:	
Teresa Souto. Technical Manager - LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A.	Jose Rivero: Operations Manager - LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A.
3 <sup>rd</sup> Annual Assessment	
Date: Annual Review Report:.	
Teresa Souto. Technical Manager - LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A.	Jose Rivero: Operations Manager - LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A.
4 <sup>th</sup> Annual Assessment	
Date: Annual Review Report:	
Teresa Souto. Technical Manager - LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A.	Jose Rivero: Operations Manager - LRQA Inspection Iberia, S.A.

<sup>&</sup>quot;LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract."

LRQA lnspection lberia, S.A. Inscrita en el R. M. de Madrid, al Tomo 5218 general, 4358, de la Sec. 3." del Libro de Sociedades, folio 133; hoja n.º 41397, inscrip. 1."

C.I.F. - A28591287 - Domicilio Social, C/Princesa 29, 1°. 28008 Madrid.